
Fayette 5K & Elementary 3K Race
Connersville, IN

April 7, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys 3K Run

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Everton 39 1 4 9 10 15 24 27 15:25 4:23
2 St. Gabriel 48 3 6 8 11 20 25 26 15:54 4:34
3 Eastview 71 5 13 14 17 22 29 16:59 4:28
4 Fayette Central 77 2 7 19 21 28 30 31 17:35 7:33
5 Maplewood 101 12 16 18 23 32 33 19:27 8:41

Incomplete Teams: Frazee, Grandview

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Everton
1 1 JrM Draiden Perez, 6, Everton 13:17
4 4 JrM Drew Wright, Sr, Everton 14:18
9 9 JrM Kyler Lykins, Sr, Everton 15:52
10 10 JrM Ian Holt, Sr, Everton 15:56
15 15 JrM Landon Fledderman, 5, Everton 17:40
24 24 JrM Mason Cownen, Sr, Everton 19:02
27 27 JrM Paxton Conley, Sr, Everton 19:29

Total Time = 1:17:03     Total Places = 39

2. St. Gabriel
3 3 JrM Jacob Richardson, 5, St. Gabriel 14:06
6 6 JrM Arthur Struewing, Sr, St. Gabriel 14:49
8 8 JrM Dawson Kidwell, 6, St. Gabriel 15:49
11 11 JrM Kaleb Caldwell, 6, St. Gabriel 16:03
20 20 JrM Maddox Greenwell, Sr, St. Gabriel 18:40
25 25 JrM Trot Davidson, 6, St. Gabriel 19:19
26 26 JrM J R Pfeiffer, 5, St. Gabriel 19:24

Total Time = 1:19:27     Total Places = 48

3. Eastview
5 5 JrM Nate Reynolds, 6, Eastview 14:20
13 13 JrM Parker Thumb, Sr, Eastview 16:51
14 14 JrM Matthew Cranfill, 6, Eastview 16:59
17 17 JrM Zack Marsh, 6, Eastview 17:55
22 22 JrM Eli Pearson, Sr, Eastview 18:48
29 29 JrM LaPhayne Thompson, 5, Eastview 21:45

Total Time = 1:24:53     Total Places = 71



4. Fayette Central
2 2 JrM Mason Back, 6, Fayette Central 13:59
7 7 JrM William Santillanes, 6, Fayette Central 15:07
19 19 JrM Griffin Wilson, 5, Fayette Central 18:28
21 21 JrM Talon Sherwood, Sr, Fayette Central 18:47
28 28 JrM Shawn Evans, Sr, Fayette Central 21:31
30 30 JrM Reed Whittaker, Sr, Fayette Central 24:08
31 31 JrM Curtis Whittaker, Sr, Fayette Central 25:12

Total Time = 1:27:52     Total Places = 77

5. Maplewood
12 12 JrM William Durham, 6, Maplewood 16:48
16 16 JrM Lincoln Pflum, 5, Maplewood 17:40
18 18 JrM Daniel Honaker, 6, Maplewood 18:24
23 23 JrM Joshua Burroughs, 6, Maplewood 18:54
32 32 JrM James Browning, 5, Maplewood 25:29
33 33 JrM Yusuf Abrahim, 6, Maplewood 33:44

Total Time = 1:37:15     Total Places = 101

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 1 JrM Draiden Perez, 6, Everton 13:17
2 2 JrM Mitchelle Steele, 5, Frazee 13:29
3 3 JrM Mason Back, 6, Fayette Central 13:59
4 4 JrM Jacob Richardson, 5, St. Gabriel 14:06
5 5 JrM Drew Wright, Sr, Everton 14:18
6 6 JrM Nate Reynolds, 6, Eastview 14:20
7 7 JrM Arthur Struewing, Sr, St. Gabriel 14:49
8 8 JrM William Santillanes, 6, Fayette Central 15:07
9 9 JrM Dawson Kidwell, 6, St. Gabriel 15:49
10 10 JrM Kyler Lykins, Sr, Everton 15:52
11 11 JrM Ian Holt, Sr, Everton 15:56
12 12 JrM Kaleb Caldwell, 6, St. Gabriel 16:03
13 13 JrM William Durham, 6, Maplewood 16:48
14 14 JrM Parker Thumb, Sr, Eastview 16:51
15 15 JrM Matthew Cranfill, 6, Eastview 16:59
16 16 JrM Landon Fledderman, 5, Everton 17:40
17 17 JrM Lincoln Pflum, 5, Maplewood 17:40
18 18 JrM Zack Marsh, 6, Eastview 17:55
19 19 JrM Daniel Honaker, 6, Maplewood 18:24
20 20 JrM Griffin Wilson, 5, Fayette Central 18:28
21 21 JrM Tyler March, 5, Frazee 18:33
22 22 JrM Maddox Greenwell, Sr, St. Gabriel 18:40
23 23 JrM Isiaha Lewis, Sr, Grandview 18:41
24 24 JrM Talon Sherwood, Sr, Fayette Central 18:47
25 25 JrM Eli Pearson, Sr, Eastview 18:48
26 26 JrM Joshua Burroughs, 6, Maplewood 18:54
27 27 JrM Mason Cownen, Sr, Everton 19:02
28 28 JrM Trot Davidson, 6, St. Gabriel 19:19
29 29 JrM J R Pfeiffer, 5, St. Gabriel 19:24
30 30 JrM Paxton Conley, Sr, Everton 19:29
31 31 JrM Gavin Gill, Sr, Grandview 19:36
32 32 JrM Shawn Evans, Sr, Fayette Central 21:31
33 33 JrM LaPhayne Thompson, 5, Eastview 21:45
34 34 JrM Reed Whittaker, Sr, Fayette Central 24:08
35 35 JrM Curtis Whittaker, Sr, Fayette Central 25:12
36 36 JrM Alex Gies, Sr, Frazee 25:28
37 37 JrM James Browning, 5, Maplewood 25:29
38 38 JrM Bryer Routt, 5, Frazee 26:05
39 39 JrM Yusuf Abrahim, 6, Maplewood 33:44



39 finishers among Men Under 15
39 male finishers
0 female finishers
39 total finishers


